FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

#### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Zeringue to Engrossed House Bill No. 516 by Representative Zeringue

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1
1	AMENDMENT NO.	1

- 2 On page 4, line 14, after "and expenses" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
- 3 at the beginning of line 15 delete "Louisiana State Police" and insert in lieu thereof "for
- 4 election security"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 6, at the beginning of line 9, change "Lafaytette Parish" to "Lafayette Parish"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 8, line 40, between "Program for" and "vehicles" insert "operating expenses and"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 13, line 45, after "Agency for" delete "COVID-related" and insert in lieu thereof
- 11 "COVID-19 related"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 15, between lines 6 and 7 insert the following:
- 14 "DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
- 15 **12-440 OFFICE OF REVENUE**
- Payable out of the State General Fund by Fees
- and Self-generated Revenues to the Tax
- 18 Collection Program for increased expenses
- 19 related to the cost of tax adjudication at
- 20 the Board of Tax Appeals \$ 179,769"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 22 On page 15, between lines 16 and 17 insert the following:
- 23 "DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVICE
- 24 17-565 BOARD OF TAX APPEALS
- 25 Payable out of the State General Fund by
- 26 Interagency Transfers from the Office
- 27 of Revenue to the Administrative Program
- 28 for operating expenses

\$ 179,769

- 1 The commissioner of administration is hereby authorized and directed to adjust the
- 2 means of finance for the Administrative Program, as contained in Act No. 1 of the 2020
- 3 First Extraordinary Session of the Legislature, by reducing the appropriation out of the
- 4 State General Fund by Fees and Self-generated Revenues by (\$144,348)."

## 5 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 6 On page 15, at the end of line 38, delete "5,311,898" and insert in lieu thereof
- 7 "4,610,469"

#### 8 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 9 On page 16, at the end of line 15, delete "11,727,275" and insert in lieu thereof
- 10 "10,178,704"

#### 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

On page 19, between lines 15 and 16 insert the following:

#### 13 "19-662 LOUISIANA EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION AUTHORITY

- 14 Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
- to the Broadcasting Program for the KPLA water
- 16 system \$ 50,000
- 17 Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
- to the Broadcasting Program for COVID-19
- 19 related expenses \$ 200,000"

## 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 21 On page 23, delete lines 7 through 21 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:
- 22 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
- 23 to Jefferson Parish for senior, economic, and
- 24 community activities in Council District No. 3 \$ 250,000"

## 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- On page 23, line 42, after "to the" and before "Northeast" insert "Ouachita African
- 27 American Historical Society for roof repairs to the"

## 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12

29 On page 23, line 43, after "Museum" delete "for roof repairs"

#### 30 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 31 On page 26, line 4, after "Economic Partnership" insert "for the air service incentive fund
- 32 for Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport"

#### 33 AMENDMENT NO. 14

- 34 On page 27, line 33, delete "Lafayette Consolidated Government" and insert in lieu
- 35 thereof "Brown Park Association"

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 15

- 2 On page 29, at the end of line 36, delete the period "." and insert in lieu thereof "through
- 3 June 30, 2022."

# 4 AMENDMENT NO. 16

- 5 On page 37, line 20, after "DOTD"" and before "between" insert a comma "," and insert
- 6 "signed August 19, 2015,"

## 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 17</u>

- 8 On page 39, line 17, after "Development"" and before "between" insert a comma "," and
- 9 insert "signed February 11, 2020,"